DATA SHEET
Enriches the End-User Experience
The Mitel® 5360 IP Phone is Mitel’s latest state-of-the-art IP phone, which includes a large, color,
touch-sensitive, graphical display screen for easy access to communications information, timesaving
applications, and extensive features. It provides professionals with an intuitive color interface for
easier viewing and navigation, of both phone functions and productivity-enhancing applications.
The 5360 IP Phone color phone with Web capabilities is poised to deliver a whole series of
HTML-based applications. The phone boasts a seven-inch touch-screen display, which grants
access to the applications. The device also features wideband audio, embedded Gigabit
Ethernet, and a built-in HTML toolkit for application development. And, whether deployed
on premises or remotely as a teleworker, the 5360 IP Phone delivers the extensive set of either
the Mitel Communications Director (MCD) or the Mitel 5000 Communications Platform (CP)
features directly to the desktop.
Delivers Rich, Intuitive, Visually-Pleasing
Telephony Functions and Applications
The 5360 IP Phone provides a full-color user
interface to deliver a significantly-augmented and
visually-pleasing user experience when running
productivity-enhancing applications. It combines a
rich color display with superior acoustic sound to
offer our customers a visually-pleasing user interface,
an incredible-sounding voice experience, and a
future-proof platform with embedded Gigabit
Ethernet. Additionally, peripherals like the 5310 IP
Conference Unit, the Cordless Accessories Module,
and the Wireless LAN Stand allow the 5360 IP Phone
to be customized to suit a user’s specific needs.
MITEL
5360 IP Phone
1206_6618-IP Phone Data Sheet:Layout 1  7/15/10  10:55 AM  Page 1
2 MITEL DATA SHEET
5360 IP Phone
The 5360 IP Phone is shown with the optional
Cordless (DECT) Handset.
Addresses Vertical Market Requirements
The 5360 IP Phone delivers the latest technology and
advancements in IP telephony. It not only addresses the
needs of executives and major decision makers, but also
brings network data and applications to users without
PCs. Enterprise executives, managers, and call center
supervisors will appreciate the convenience and
productivity benefits inherent in a large-screen, color-
graphic display design. Hospitality guests will not only
benefit from the 5360 IP Phone’s extensive telephony
capabilities, they will also experience its vibrant, colorful,
innovative, and productivity-enhancing HTML
applications delivered right to the display.
Features
• Seven-inch backlit, high-resolution
(800 pixels x 480 pixels), color, touch-screen
display with brightness controls
• Touch-screen access to features and applications
• Colorized display of content and applications to
improve visibility and usability
• Dual embedded Gigabit Ethernet ports (LAN and PC)
• 48 programmable, multi-function, self-labeling
keys, provided in three pages of 16 keys each (for
one-touch access to speed calls, line appearances,
features, and applications)
• Six context-sensitive softkeys for intuitive access to
features and functionality
• Gadget Sidebar provides one-touch access to
embedded applications such as Call History, Visual
Voice Mail, People, Call Forwarding, Conference
application, Brightness options, HTML applications,
and the main Phone application
• Wideband-audio ready – hardware ships with a
wideband handset (7 kHz) standard
• Peripherals and modules support: Mitel Cordless
Handset / Headset, Mitel Line Interface Module, Mitel
5310 IP Conference Unit, Mitel Wireless LAN Stand,
Mitel 5610 IP DECT handset and IP DECT Stand
• 10 fixed function hard keys: hold, menu, message,
speaker, mute, transfer / conference, redial, cancel,
volume / ringing / contrast up and down
• Backlit display with variable brightness control
including a backlighting-off mode
• HTML Desktop Toolkit support for applications
development
• Multiple-languages support built-in (English, French,
Spanish, German, Italian, Dutch, Portuguese, and
simplified Chinese)
• Handsfree speakerphone operation (full duplex)
• Designed for power conservation: reduces power
consumption for overall energy saving
1206_6618-IP Phone Data Sheet:Layout 1  7/15/10  10:55 AM  Page 2
5360 IP PHONE 3
DATA SHEET
Dual Port
Two 10 / 100 / 1000 MB switched Ethernet ports – one
connects the 5360 IP Phone with an Ethernet wall jack,
the other with the user’s PC.
Powering Options
The 5360 IP Phone is 802.3af Power over Ethernet
compliant and can be powered via a powered switch, a
midspan power hub, or by local 48 V Ethernet Power or
48 VDC Gigabit Ethernet Power Adapter.
Environmental Conditions
Temperature Humidity
Operational +4°C to +49°C 34% at +49°C
95% at +29°C
Storage -40°C to +66°C 15% at +66°C
95% at +29°C
System Software Requirements
• Mitel Communications Director (MCD) Release 4.0
SP1 or later
• Mitel 5000 Communications Platforms (CP)
Release 4.0 or later
• Mitel Border Gateway (MBG) Release 5.2 SP1 or later
• HTML Toolkit Release 2.1 or later
Regulatory Standards
EMC CANADA:
ICES-003 (CLASS B)
USA:
CFR Title 47, Part 15 (CLASS B)
EU:
EN55024 (EU)
EN55022 (Class B)
AUSTRALIA / NEW ZEALAND:
AS / NZS CISPR 22
BRAZIL:
Resolution No. 442 / 2006 (Brazil)
CHINA:
GB9254
Safety CANADA:
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1
USA:
UL 60950
EU:
EN 60950
EN 60950-1
AUSTRALIA / NEW ZEALAND:
AS / NZS 60950-1
BRAZIL:
Resolution 238 / 2000 (Brazil)
CHINA:
GB4943
Telecom CANADA:
CS03 Part V
(Hearing Aid Compatible)
USA:
FCC part 68 (CFR 47)
(Hearing Aid Compatible)
AUSTRALIA / NEW ZEALAND:
PTC220
AS / ACIS, S004
1206_6618-IP Phone Data Sheet:Layout 1  7/15/10  10:55 AM  Page 3
THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED TO YOU FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. The information furnished in this document, believed by Mitel to be accurate as of the date
of its publication, is subject to change without notice. Mitel assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions in this document and shall have no obligation to you as a
result of having made this document available to you or based upon the information it contains.
M MITEL (design) is a registered trademark of Mitel Networks Corporation. All other products and services are the registered trademarks of their respective holders.
© Copyright 2010, Mitel Networks Corporation. All Rights Reserved. GD 1206_6618    PN 51015312RC-EN
For more information on our worldwide office locations, visit our website at www.mitel.com/offices
Global Headquarters
Tel: +1(613) 592-2122
Fax: +1(613) 592-4784
Asia Pacific
Tel: +852 2508 9780
Fax: +852 2508 9232
U.S.
Tel: +1(480) 961-9000
Fax: +1(480) 961-1370
EMEA
Tel: +44(0)1291-430000
Fax: +44(0)1291-430400
CALA
Tel: +1(613) 592-2122
Fax: +1(613) 592-7825
5360 IP Phone Specifications
Processor DSPs
AC Adapter Power Consumption Type Speed Number Speed Silicon CODEC / Wideband
Output: 48 VDC 10 / 100 Mb Gb TNETV1050 165 MHz 1 125 MHz 130µ CMOS G.722
LAN Power Mode Mode (MIPS)
Input: 100 V – 240 V Idle: 4.2 W Idle: 4.8 W
50 Hz – 60 Hz Typical: 7.4 W Typical: 8.6 W
Max: 7.9 W Max: 9.2 W
RAM ROM Voice Traffic Signaling Voice QoS Size (L x W x H) Weight MTBF Rate CODEC / Compression
64 MB 32 MB RTP over UDP MiNET over TCP IEEE 802.1p/q 10.1 in x 7.5 in x 2.55 lbs 50 Years G.711, G.729a
7.1 in (25.6 cm x or 1.16 Kg
19.0 cm x 18.0 cm)
1206_6618-IP Phone Data Sheet:Layout 1  7/15/10  10:55 AM  Page ii